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Academic Calendar-2025
B. Pharm & LL.B.
Spring 2025 (January-June)

Date(s)

Events and Holidays

11 January 2025

Commencement of class for Spring 2025

18 January (Saturday)

Last date of submission of result for Fall 2024 (online, hardcopy with answer scripts)

21 January (Tuesday)

Publication of result of Fall 2024

28 January (Tuesday)

Shab-e-Meraj* (University Holiday)

— 03 February

Application for make-up examination, Fall 2024 (Final)

03 February (Monday)

Last date of registration confirmation (without late fine) by paying Tk. 15000/

03 February (Monday)

Last date of withdrawal/add/drop of courses with 100% adjustment

04 — 12 February

Registration with late fine of Tk. 100/- per day

09 — 11 February

Make-up examination, Fall 2024 (Final)

15 February (Saturday)

Shab-e-Barar* (Holiday)

16 — 19 February

Registration with late fine of Tk. 5000/-

17 February (Monday)

Submission of make-up examination result, Fall 2024

21 February (Friday)

Shaheed Day & International Mother Language Day (Holiday)

04 March (Tuesday)

Last date of collection of admit card with payment 50% of tuition fees

11 -25 March

Mid-Term Examination

26 March (Wednesday)

Independence Day ( Holiday)

27 March — 04 April

Jumua 'tul Bida*, Shab-e-Qadr*, Eid al-Fitr* (Vacation)

14 April (Monday)

Pahela Boishakh (Holiday)

01 May (Thursday)

May Day (Holiday)

| May (Sunday)

Buddha Purnima* (Holiday)

04 — 13 June

Eid-al-Adha (Vacation)

15 June (Sunday)

Last date of collection of admit card with full payment

15 —~29 June Final Examination
02 July (Wednesday) Last date of submission of result of Spring 2025 (online, hardcopy with answer scripts)
05 — 09 July Semester End Vacation

106 July (Sunday)

Ashura® (Holiday)

08 July (Tuesday)

Publication of result of Spring 2025

12 July (Saturday)

Commencement of class for Fall 2025

Total number of days of classes 81

Total number of weeks of classes

Total working days

108 Total working weeks

*Subject to the appearance of the moon
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Registrar, MIU



